OF				1
131-42	RECORDATION I			H D
/		TOHM COVE	01-31-2003	SCHMERCE
Tab settings 3 3 3	2003 别。	TS ONI		Demark Office
To the Honorabie Commission		▼	 \$ 	•
1. Name of conveying party (#5		s: Please record	10 <u>23</u> 52878	POV Ibereat
y the state of some state of the state of th	1-24-63	2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies):	
Kiyoyuki Chinzei	(~10)			
in a superior of the superior		Ai	ECRETARY OF AGENCY OF IND ND TECHNOLOGY	USTRIAL SCIEN
•		Internal Ad	bress:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖸 Yes 🔞 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
-				
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Add	1968: <u>3-1 Kasumigaseki 1-</u> C	h
 Security Agreement 	Change of North		Chiyodo-ku, Tokyo, 1	00-8021 T-
	Change of Name			50-8921 Japar
Other Corrective Assignation assignee's name, previous Reel/Frame: 011726/0508 Execution Date:	nment/to correct	. City:	State:Z	
Reel/Frame:011726/0508	ously recorded under			IP:
		Additional ner	ne(s) & address(es) attached?	® No
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s)			
				•
if this document is being filed tog	ether with a new application, t	the execution date of	of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(8)				
Serial No.: 09/749,12	5	B. Palent N	O.(8)	ļ
Filed: December 26,	2000			
,				1
				j
	Additional numbers atta	iched? 🗆 Yee 🖎 N	lo	
5. Name and address of party to w	vhom correspondence	6 Total pumper	of applications and actions in	
concerning acquiment should be	mailed:	J. TOURTHONDS	r of applications and patents involve	٠: ا
Name: MARTIN A.	Farber			
Internal Address:		7 Total (0.5 /0.5	7.050.8.4A	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
		☐ Enclosed	1	
		.		1
		Authorize	ed to be charged to deposit accou	ınt
Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza				
Suite 473	1	8. Deposit acco	unt number:	
		06-0105		
City: New York. S	ate: NY ZIP: 10017	(Attach duplica	ite copy of this page if paying by dep	posit account)
01/30/2003 GTDN11 00000146 060105	09749125 DO NOT USE 1			
01 FC:8021 40.00 CH			·	1.
AT 1010AFT ASSA MI				
Statement and signature.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
of the original document *013	over the loregoing information	ation is true and ∞	proct and any attached copy is a	true copy
of the original document. *01d	cover sneer, Assignme	ent and Notic	e of Recordation	1
MARTIN A. FARBER		IW I	December 31. 20	002
Name of Person Signing	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signature	046	
		Total numb	er of pages comprising cover sheet $- 5 $	Pages

PATENT REEL: 013701 FRAME: 0850

OIPE OF E	\$D		
JAN 2 4 2003 PATENT	Please roard the attempt original documer is of 2001		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Kiyoyuki Chinzei	Name: Fuji Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(as) attached? Tyes 20 No			
3. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement Change of Name	Smed Address: 7-2 Nishishinjuku 1-chome Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo Japan		
Other	City:State:ZIP		
Execution Date: February 27, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, if A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 09/749,125 Filed: December 26, 2000 Additional numbers attached.	B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MARTIN A. Farber	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: MARTIN A. Farber Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Accress: 866 United Nations Plaza Suite 473	8. Deposit account number:		
City: New York. Size: NY ZIP- 10017	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
04/27/2001 LMUELLER 00000121 060105 09749125	nation latine and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	·		
MARTIN A. FARBER Name of Person Signing	April 6, 2001 Signature 1		

PATENT REEL: 013701 FRAME: 0851

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet

ASSIGNMENT:

Whereas I, Kiyoyuki Chinzei, hereinafter referred to as the assignor, a citizen of Japan, have invented a certain improvement for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was made in the US Patent & Trademark Office under Serial No. 09/749,125 filed on December 26, 2000 entitled LINK MECHANISM TO DETERMINE THE POSITION AND DIRECTION, and whereas SECRETARY OF AGENCY OF INDUSTRIAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, hereinafter called the assignee, a Government Agency organized under the laws of Japan, having an address, 3-1, Kasumigaseki 1-Chome, Chiyodo-ku, Tokyo, 100-8921 Japan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, by these presents, the assignor, sells, assigns and transfers unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America, in and to said invention as described in the specification and

PATENT REEL: 013701 FRAME: 0852 claims of said application; said invention, application and Letters Patent, including any continuations, divisions, reexaminations, or reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the assignor had this assignment and sale not been made. Further in consideration of the above, the assignor agrees to do whatever is necessary to aid in the securing or preservation of protection on this invention, application(s), and patent(s).

Dated:

27 Feb. 2001

RECORDED: 01/24/2003

Kiyoyuki Chinzei

Witnesses:

PATENT REEL: 013701 FRAME: 0853